THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS

		ACTION AGENDA SUMMA	
DEPT: E	Board of Supervisors		BOARD AGENDA #_*A-3b
	Urgent ☐ Routir	ne 🔳 🖊	AGENDA DATE January 28, 2014
CEO Co	ncurs with Recommendat	ion YES NO (Information Attached)	4/5 Vote Required YES ☐ NO ■
SUBJECT:			
	of Appointment of Koosument for the City of Newm		ounty Local Task Force on Solid Waste
STAFF RECO	OMMENDATIONS:		
the Stani	islaus County Local Task	Force on Solid Waste Ma	wman, replacing Garner Reynolds, on nagement to a term ending on entative for the City of Newman.
Contact	person: Christine Ferrard	Tallman, Clerk of the Boa	ard Telephone: 525-4494
FISCAL IMPA	ACT:		
	no fiscal impact associate	ed with this item.	
·			
BOARD ACTI	ION AS FOLLOWS:		No . 2014-28
and approv Ayes: Supe Noes: Supe Excused or Abstaining	red by the following vote, ervisors: O'Brien, Chiesa, Wervisors: No Absent: Supervisors: No No No Approved as recommende	ithrow, Monteith, and Chairm ne ne	an De Martini
,	Other:		
MOTION:			

CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk

ATTEST:



January 16, 2014

Christine Ferraro Tallman, Clerk Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors 1010 10th Street Suite 6700 Modesto, CA 95354

Re: Appointment Of Representative To The Stanislaus County Solid Waste Local Task Force And The Regional Solid Waste Planning Agency.

Dear Ms. Tallman:

The City Council, appointed the Public Works Director to serve as the City's representative and Public Works Superintendent to serve as the alternate to both to the Stanislaus County Solid Waste Local Task Force and the Regional Solid Waste Planning Agency. Both were appointed to serve until January 2015. 80 ARD OF SUPERVISORS

Their Contact information is as follows:

Public Works Director Koosun Kim P.O. Box 787 Newman, CA 95360 (209) 862-4448 Office (209) 678-0347 Cell kkim@cityofnewman.com Public Works Superintendent Perfecto Millan P.O. Box 787 Newman, CA 95360 (209) 862-3932 Office (209) 678-0351 Cell pmillan@cityofnewman.com

JAN 16 P 5: 0

Please contact me at (209) 862-3725 should you have questions regarding the City's representation.

Sincerely,

Mike Maier

Deputy City Clerk

mike maier

cc: Bryan Kumimoto